OP \$890.00 5456600

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM627797

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF SUCCESSOR AGENT AND ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST (INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WHITE OAK GLOBAL ADVISORS, LLC, as the Resigning Agent		02/22/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACQUIOM AGENCY SERVICES LLC, as the Successor Agent
Street Address:	150 South Fifth Street
Internal Address:	Ste. 2600
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55402
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5456600	CG
Registration Number:	5456592	CIRCLEGRAPHICS
Registration Number:	5443409	CGSIGNLAB
Registration Number:	5399835	CGPROPRINTS
Registration Number:	5163920	CANVAS ON DEMAND
Registration Number:	4976454	GREATBIGCANVAS
Registration Number:	4931037	ECO FLEXX
Registration Number:	4675782	EAZL
Registration Number:	3630691	PHOTOSPLITS
Registration Number:	3545305	ECO-POSTER
Registration Number:	2920513	CANVAS ON DEMAND
Registration Number:	5686754	VISEN
Registration Number:	3277932	
Registration Number:	3277926	DREAM. DESIGN. DELIVER.
Registration Number:	2737393	ONE PRINT
Registration Number:	2321009	MMT

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1681551	METROMEDIA TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3777546	BAY PHOTO LAB
Registration Number:	2980396	IMAGESNAP
Registration Number:	4260444	BLACK RIVER IMAGING
Registration Number:	5119326	100%ZERO
Registration Number:	5119075	QOWALLA
Registration Number:	5119074	QOWALLA
Registration Number:	5119071	
Registration Number:	5052444	USA SALVAGE
Registration Number:	2630045	GD GRAPHIK DIMENSIONS LTD.
Registration Number:	2612530	ECONOWOOD
Registration Number:	2482181	LUSCIOUS LACQUERS
Serial Number:	88199079	ECO/AD
Serial Number:	87764792	WORLD ART GROUP CREATIVE FREEDOM
Serial Number:	90043985	ECO FLEXX
Serial Number:	88658409	CG PRO/PRINTS
Serial Number:	88739856	METALPRINTS
Serial Number:	88739848	THINWRAPS
Serial Number:	88546839	BAY PHOTO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com,

maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	045346.000005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2021

Total Attachments: 10

source=NSA and Assignment (IP) - White Oak Global Advisors, LLC to Acquiom Agency Services LLC#page1.tif source=NSA and Assignment (IP) - White Oak Global Advisors, LLC to Acquiom Agency Services LLC#page2.tif source=NSA and Assignment (IP) - White Oak Global Advisors, LLC to Acquiom Agency Services LLC#page3.tif source=NSA and Assignment (IP) - White Oak Global Advisors, LLC to Acquiom Agency Services LLC#page4.tif

source=NSA and Assignment (IP) - White Oak Global Advisors, LLC to Acquiom Agency Services LLC#page5.tif source=NSA and Assignment (IP) - White Oak Global Advisors, LLC to Acquiom Agency Services LLC#page6.tif source=NSA and Assignment (IP) - White Oak Global Advisors, LLC to Acquiom Agency Services LLC#page7.tif source=NSA and Assignment (IP) - White Oak Global Advisors, LLC to Acquiom Agency Services LLC#page8.tif source=NSA and Assignment (IP) - White Oak Global Advisors, LLC to Acquiom Agency Services LLC#page9.tif source=NSA and Assignment (IP) - White Oak Global Advisors, LLC to Acquiom Agency Services LLC#page10.tif

NOTICE OF SUCCESSOR AGENT AND ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST (INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY)

This NOTICE OF SUCCESSOR AGENT AND ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST (INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY) (this "Notice"), is made and entered into as of February 22, 2021 by and among White Oak Global Advisors, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("White Oak"), as Administrative Agent under the Loan and Security Agreement (as defined below) (in such capacity, the "Resigning Agent", pursuant to the Amendment (defined below)), Acquiom Agency Services LLC, a Colorado limited liability company ("Acquiom"), as the successor Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Successor Agent" pursuant to the Amendment (defined below)).

WHEREAS, the Borrowers, Guarantors, the Lenders, and the Resigning Agent are party to that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2019 (as the same has been, and may hereafter be, amended, restated, increased, extended, replaced, supplemented and/or otherwise modified in writing from time to time, the "Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Successor Agency Agreement and Sixth Amendment to Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of the same date hereof (the "Amendment"), the parties to the Loan Agreement desire to appoint Acquiom as Administrative Agent under the Loan Agreement, and White Oak has agreed to resign as Administrative Agent under the Loan Agreement (the "Agent Transition");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Documents, the Borrowers granted to the Resigning Agent a security interest in certain collateral;

WHEREAS, the Resigning Agent and the Borrowers entered into the intellectual property security agreements as identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "IP Security Agreements").

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreements were recorded with (or filed with and recordation is pending by) the United States Patent and Trademark Office or United States Copyright Office as identified on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Amendment and the Agent Transition, the Resigning Agent resigned as, and Successor Agent was appointed, and accepted appointment, as Administrative Agent under the Loan Documents, with all of the rights, powers and duties of the Administrative Agent under the Loan Documents, including in and to the IP Security Agreements.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual agreements, provisions and covenants contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein (including in the preamble and recitals above) but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Loan Agreement, the Amendment, or other Loan Documents, as applicable.
- 2. Succession and Replacement of Agency. Pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Amendment, the Resigning Agent has ceased to be the Administrative Agent under the Loan Documents and is succeeded to and replaced by the Successor Agent as Administrative Agent under the Loan Documents, including with respect to all right, title and interest in and to the IP Security Agreements with all attendant liens, rights, title, assignments and interests (including security interests) pertaining to or arising from the Collateral set forth in the IP Security Agreements. Nothing herein shall be deemed to terminate, interrupt, or impair the continuity of the security interest in and to the Collateral granted to the

Resigning Agent, including the IP Security Agreements and the Collateral identified on Schedule A attached hereto, which security interest is now succeeded by and transferred to the Successor Agent.

3. <u>Incorporation</u>. All terms set forth in the Amendment are hereby incorporated herein by reference with the same force and effect as though fully set forth herein. To the extent that the terms set forth herein are inconsistent with the terms of the Amendment, the terms set forth in Amendment shall control.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Notice to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

RESIGNING AGENT:	WHITE OAK GLOBAL ADVISORS, LLC, as the Resigning Agent		
	By:Name: Barbara J.S. McKee Title: Manager		
SUCCESSOR AGENT:	ACQUIOM AGENCY SERVICES LLC, as the Successor Agent		
	By: Name: Title:		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Notice to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

RESIGNING AGENT:	WHITE OAK GLOBAL ADVISORS, LLC, as the Resigning Agent
	By: Name: Barbara J.S. McKee Title: Manager
SUCCESSOR AGENT:	ACQUIOM AGENCY SERVICES LLC, as the Successor Agent
	By: Andrew Name: Lennifer Anderson Title: Director

Schedule A

Circle Graphics, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)

Patent Security Agreement Granted by Circle Graphics, Inc. In Favor of White Oak Global Advisors, LLC, as Administrative Agent Recorded September 30, 2019 at Reel 050583 Frame 0112

Issued Patents

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING IMAGE DISPLAY	10092118	10/09/18
IMAGE DISPLAY WITH LEATHER IMAGE SUBSTRATE	9861215	01/09/18
IMAGE DISPLAY AND KIT	9738108	08/22/17
METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING IMAGE DISPLAY	9545162	01/17/17
IMAGE DISPLAY	9174483	11/03/15
IMAGE DISPLAY	8966796	03/03/15
IMAGE DISPLAY	8959812	02/24/15
BULLETIN WITH PERIPHERAL STRENGTHENING,	8695251	04/15/14
BILLBOARD ASSEMBLY UTILIZING SAME AND		
METHOD OF FORMING BULLETIN AND MOUNTING		
TO BILLBOARD STRUCTURE		

Circle Graphics, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)

Trademark Security Agreement Granted by Circle Graphics, Inc. In Favor of White Oak Global Advisors, LLC, as Administrative Agent Recorded September 30, 2019 at Reel 6758 Frame 0178

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CG and Design	5456600	05/01/18
CIRCLEGRAPHICS	5456592	05/01/18
CGSIGNLAB	5443409	04/10/18
CGPROPRINTS	5399835	02/13/18
CANVAS ON DEMAND	5163920	03/21/17
GREATBIGCANVAS	4976454	06/14/16
ECO FLEXX	4931037	04/05/16
EAZL	4675782	01/20/15
PHOTOSPLITS	3630691	06/02/09
ECO-POSTER	3545305	12/09/08
CANVAS ON DEMAND	2920513	01/25/05

Trademark Applications

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
ECOAD	88199079	11/19/18
WORLD ART GROUP CREATIVE FREEDOM and Design	87764792	01/22/18

Circle Graphics, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)

Copyright Security Agreement Granted by Circle Graphics, Inc. In Favor of White Oak Global Advisors, LLC, as Administrative Agent Recordation in Process

Copyright Registrations [Registered to Circle Graphics, Inc.]

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Great Big Canvas Website.	VA0002121712	10/03/18
World Art Group 2019 Product Catalog.	TX0008761173	07/10/19
World Art Group Licensing 2019 Volume I Everyday.	TX0008761271	07/10/19
World Art Group Licensing 2019 Volume I Seasonal +	TX0008761275	07/10/19
Holiday.		

<u>Copyright Registrations [Registered to North South Partners, LLC and assigned to Circle Graphics, Inc.]</u>

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
World Art Group 2010 Catalog / by World Art Group.	TX0006157001	03/13/14
World Art Group 2011 Catalog / by World Art Group.	TX0006156998	03/13/14
World Art Group 2012 Catalog / by World Art Group.	TX0006156999	03/13/14
World Art Group 2013 Catalog / by World Art Group.	TX0006157000	03/13/14
World Art Group 2014 Catalog / by World Art Group.	TXu001373796	10/02/15
World Art Group 2017 Product Catalog.	TX0008378750	03/08/17

<u>Copyright Registrations [Registered to North South Partners, LLC and unclear if assigned to Circle Graphics, Inc.]</u>

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
World Art Group 2016 Licensing Catalog.	TX0008686137	05/17/18
World Art Group 2016 Product Catalog.	TX0008215517	12/29/15
World Art Group 2017 Licensing Catalog (Every Day)	TX0008689210	05/17/18
World Art Group 2017 Licensing Catalog (Holiday)	TX0008686144	05/17/18
World Art Group 2018 Licensing Catalog (Every Day -	TX0008689233	05/17/18
White)		
World Art Group 2018 Licensing Catalog (Every Day - Pink)	TX0008690892	05/17/18
World Art Group 2018 Licensing Catalog (Holiday)	TX0008689270	05/17/18
World Art Group 2018 Product Catalog.	TX0008686118	05/17/18

<u>Copyright Registrations [Registered to World Art Group and included on assignment from North South Partners, LLC to Circle Graphics, Inc.]</u>

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
World Art Group 2010 Catalog.	TX0007755935	08/05/13
World Art Group 2011 Catalog.	TX0007755942	08/05/13
World Art Group 2012 Catalog.	TX0007755946	08/05/13
World Art Group 2013 Catalog.	TX0007755945	08/05/13
World Art Group 2014 Catalog.	TXu001898341	12/30/13
World Art Group 2015 Product Catalog.	TX0008127083	06/12/15

Circle Graphics, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)

Patent Security Agreement Granted by Circle Graphics, Inc. In Favor of White Oak Global Advisors, LLC, as Administrative Agent Recorded January 3, 2020 at Reel 051465 Frame 0295

Issued Patent

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
LED BILLBOARD SYSTEM	10121396	11/06/18

Patent Application

Title	Appl. No.	Filing Date
COMPOSITE STRUCTURE USEFUL AS, OR AS A PART	16266652	02/04/19
OF, A BILLBOARD SYSTEM	20190266927	

Circle Graphics, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)

Trademark Security Agreement Granted by Circle Graphics, Inc. In Favor of White Oak Global Advisors, LLC, as Administrative Agent Recorded January 3, 2020 at Reel 6830 Frame 0651

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
VISEN	5686754	02/26/19
Design Only	3277932	08/07/07
DREAM. DESIGN. DELIVER.	3277926	08/07/07
ONE PRINT	2737393	07/15/03
MMT	2321009	02/22/00
METROMEDIA TECHNOLOGIES	1681551	03/31/92

Circle Graphics, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)

Trademark Security Agreement Granted by Circle Graphics, Inc. In Favor of White Oak Global Advisors, LLC, as Administrative Agent Recorded August 20, 2020 at Reel 7029 Frame 0842

Trademark Applications

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
ECO FLEXX	90043985	07/09/2020
CG PRO/PRINTS and Design	88658409	10/17/2019

Bay Photo, LLC (California Limited Liability Company)

Patent Security Agreement
Granted by Bay Photo, LLC
In Favor of White Oak Global Advisors, LLC, as Administrative Agent
Recorded September 9, 2020 at Reel 053742 Frame 0109

Issued Patents

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
AUTOMATED PROCESSING OF DIGITAL MEDIA	8838485	09/16/2014
COLLECTIONS FOR DISTRIBUTED E-COMMERCE		
EMBEDDABLE DISTRIBUTED E-COMMERCE AND	8838484	09/16/2014
COMMUNITY BUILDING SYSTEM FOR DIGITAL		
MEDIA		
EMBEDDABLE DISTRIBUTED E-COMMERCE AND	8666825	03/04/2014
COMMUNITY BUILDING SYSTEM		

Bay Photo, LLC (California Limited Liability Company)

Trademark Security Agreement
Granted by Bay Photo, LLC
In Favor of White Oak Global Advisors, LLC, as Administrative Agent
Recorded September 9, 2020 at Reel 7047 Frame 0782

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
BAY PHOTO LAB	3777546	04/20/2010

Trademark Applications

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
METALPRINTS	88739856	12/26/2019
THINWRAPS	88739848	12/26/2019
BAY PHOTO	88546839	07/29/2019

Black River Imaging, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)

Trademark Security Agreement
Granted by Black River Imaging, LLC
In Favor of White Oak Global Advisors, LLC, as Administrative Agent
Recorded August 20, 2020 at Reel 7029 Frame 0849

Trademark Registration

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
BLACK RIVER IMAGING	4260444	12/18/2012

Graphik Dimensions, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)

Trademark Security Agreement
Granted by Graphik Dimensions, LLC
In Favor of White Oak Global Advisors, LLC, as Administrative Agent
Recorded December 11, 2020 at Reel 7130 Frame 0140

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
100%ZERO and Design	5119326	01/10/2017
QOWALLA	5119075	01/10/2017
QOWALLA and Design	5119074	01/10/2017
Design Only	5119071	01/10/2017
USA SALVAGE and Design	5052444	10/04/2016
GD GRAPHIK DIMENSIONS LTD. (Stylized)	2630045	10/08/2002
ECONOWOOD (Stylized)	2612530	08/27/2002
LUSCIOUS LACQUERS	2482181	08/28/2001

Graphik Dimensions, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)

Copyright Security Agreement Granted by Graphik Dimensions, LLC In Favor of White Oak Global Advisors, LLC, as Administrative Agent Recordation in Process

Copyright Registrations

RECORDED: 02/23/2021

Title	Reg. No.	Date
Graphik Dimensions, Ltd: wholesale source for picture	CSN0126724	1999
frames.		
Graphik Dimensions, Ltd: wholesale source for picture	CSN0126724	1997
frames.	TX0004803934	
Graphik Dimensions, Ltd: wholesale source for picture	CSN0126724	1996
frames.	TX0004803933	
Graphik Dimensions, Ltd: wholesale source for picture	CSN0126724	1995
frames.	TX0004803932	
Graphik Dimensions, Ltd: wholesale source for picture	CSN0126724	1994
frames.	TX0004803931	